
2007 ACT Federal Head of the Lake Saturday, 31 March 2007

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 1 Schholboys Year 10 single scull Heat 1

1 02.04 CGS (Luke Monagahan) 4  6:33.07   0.00  +0.00
2 02.06 CGS (Thomas Walmsley) 1  6:38.42   5.35  +5.35
3 02.08 CGS (Andrew Collins) 2  6:50.49  12.07 +17.42

02.03 CGS (Blade Fuller) 3 SCRATCHED
02.09 CGS (James Knell) 5 SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated (Race 26)

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 2 Schholboys Year 10 single scull Heat 2

1 02.10 CGS (Daniel Payten) 1  6:29.09   0.00  +0.00
2 02.02 CGS (Nicholas Duncan) 2  6:44.46  15.37 +15.37
3 02.07 CGS (Edward Walls) 3  6:55.29  10.83 +26.20

02.05 CGS (William Smith) 4 SCRATCHED
02.11 CGS (Tom Skacel) 5 SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated (Race 26)

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 3 Schholboys Year 10 single scull Heat 3

1 02.13 Marist (Henry Waldren) 3  6:18.27   0.00  +0.00
2 02.12 CGS (James Chen) 4  6:33.64  15.37 +15.37
3 02.14 Kinross Wolaroi (Timothy Conn) 2  6:37.90   4.26 +19.63

02.01 CGS (Robert Gibson) 5 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated (Race 26)

Race 4 Schoolboys' Year 9 double scull Heat 1

CONSOLIDATED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 5 Schoolboys' Year 9 double scull Heat 2

1 03.04 CGS (Baker,Barnier) 3  3:42.03   0.00  +0.00
2 03.08 Hunter Valley Gram (Riorden,Clements) 1  3:46.04   4.01  +4.01
3 03.03 CGS (Moore,Ethell) 5  4:05.07  19.03 +23.04
4 03.05 Dara (McAlister,Curtis) 4  4:09.08   4.01 +27.05
5 03.01 CGS (Nicholls,Wadham) 2  4:09.65   0.57 +27.62

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 6 Schoolboys' Year 8 coxed quad Heat 1

1 05.08 Kinross Wolaroi (Green,Travers-Jones,Trethowan,Simpson,c:Hicks) 2  3:56.13   0.00  +0.00
2 05.07 Dara (Michelin-Beard,Mitra,Duffy,Cummins,c:Fife) 3  4:11.38  15.25 +15.25
3 05.01 CGS (Napier,Wayte,Carroll,Balmaks,c:Blumenthal) 6  4:18.63   7.25 +22.50
4 05.06 CGS (Gregory,Horwood,Hutchesson,Jones,c:Kourpanidis) 1  4:25.63   7.00 +29.50
5 05.10 Radford (O'Kelly,McMillan,Row,Pender,c:Himonas) 4  4:26.69   1.06 +30.56
6 05.04 CGS (Gibbs,Singh,Fisher,Creer,c:Cusack) 5  4:43.62  16.93 +47.49

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 7 Schoolboys' Year 8 coxed quad Heat 2

1 05.11 Hunter Valley Gram (Peruch,Youngman,Morton,Cole-Clarke,c:Bond) 5  3:47.19   0.00  +0.00
2 05.03 CGS (Swan,Trowell,Wild Taylor,Vickers,c:Buda) 1  4:06.22  19.03 +19.03
3 05.05 CGS (Stevens,Percival,McDonald Crowley,Maple,c:Peake) 3  4:25.33  19.11 +38.14
4 05.09 Radford (Otevrel,Pender,Stuchbery,Davies,c:Krewaz) 4  4:27.83   2.50 +40.64
5 05.02 CGS (Russell,Sanderson,Osborne,Sreedaran,c:Naco) 2  4:33.05   5.22 +45.86

Progress : 
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 8 Schoolboys' single scull Division 2 Heat 1

1 06.06 CGS (Anthony Tridgell) 3  7:11.19   0.00  +0.00
2 06.09 Kinross Wolaroi (Borjan Kosarac) 5  7:16.28   5.09  +5.09
3 06.05 CGS (Andrew Latour) 1  8:06.68  50.40 +55.49
4 06.08 Dara (Paul Bowden) 2  8:17.95  11.27 +66.76

06.04 CGS (Richard Greig) 4 DNS
Progress : 1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated (Race 30)

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 9 Schoolboys' single scull Division 2 Heat 2

1 06.02 CGS (Benjamin Wise) 4  7:23.66   0.00  +0.00
2 06.10 Radford (Alexander Slater) 5  8:01.66  38.00 +38.00

06.01 CGS (Dane Lennon) 2 SCRATCHED
06.03 CGS (James Miller) 3 DNS

Progress : 1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated (Race 30)

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 10 Schoolboys' Year 9 single scull Heat 1

1 08.17 Kinross Wolaroi (Matthew Whittaker) 2  4:23.28   0.00  +0.00
2 08.09 Dara (Dylan Conolan) 1  4:34.19  10.91 +10.91
3 08.02 CGS (Scott Sheridan) 5  4:40.85   6.66 +17.57
4 08.04 CGS (Jack Lattimore) 3  4:45.50   4.65 +22.22
5 08.16 Kinross Wolaroi (Liam Fletcher) 4  4:45.91   0.41 +22.63

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Schoolboys' Year 9 single scull Heat 2

1 08.01 CGS (Lukas Whiting) 2  4:27.97   0.00  +0.00
2 08.07 CGS (Timothy Lowe) 4  4:28.47   0.50  +0.50
3 08.08 CGS (William Pugh) 1  4:30.79   2.32  +2.82

08.10 Dara (Nick Thompson) 3 DNS
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 12 Schoolboys' Year 9 single scull Heat 3

1 08.18 Hunter Valley Gram (Conrad Bond) 2  4:20.43   0.00  +0.00
2 08.06 CGS (Steve McMahon) 1  4:24.21   3.78  +3.78
3 08.12 Dara (Cameron McAlister) 4  4:24.87   0.66  +4.44
4 08.03 CGS (Victor Vuong) 5  4:29.95   5.08  +9.52

08.05 CGS (William Archinal) 3 DNS
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 13 Schoolboys' Year 8 double scull Heat 1

1 09.09 Hunter Valley Gram (Morton,Youngman) 5  7:56.43   0.00  +0.00
2 09.07 Hunter Valley Gram (Peruch,Cole-Clarke) 2  7:57.44   1.01  +1.01
3 09.06 Kinross Wolaroi (Travers-Jones,Trethowan) 1  7:58.47   1.03  +2.04
4 09.04 Dara (Michelin-Beard,Mitra) 3  7:59.54   1.07  +3.11
5 09.03 Dara (Russell,Fife) 4  8:00.04   0.50  +3.61

Progress : 1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated (Race 33)

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 14 Schoolboys' Year 8 double scull Heat 2

1 09.08 Hunter Valley Gram (Sagar-Haller,Mills) 5  4:16.22   0.00  +0.00
2 09.05 Dara (Duffy,Cummins) 3  4:30.60  14.38 +14.38
3 09.01 CGS (Cusack,Gibbs) 2  5:02.06  31.46 +45.84
4 09.02 CGS (Fisher,Creer) 4  5:09.87   7.81 +53.65

Progress : 1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated (Race 33)
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 15 Schoolboys' Year 10 coxed quad Heat 1

1 10.05 Kinross Wolaroi (Morrison,Wills,Ferguson,Colgan,c:Tang) 5  5:36.06   0.00  +0.00
2 10.03 CGS (Martin,Monagahan,Smith,Abbey,c:Bartlett) 3  5:54.86  18.80 +18.80
3 10.02 CGS (Collins,Knell,Walmsley,Skacel,c:Greenberg) 2  6:36.07  41.21 +60.01

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 16 Schoolboys' Year 10 coxed quad Heat 2

1 10.07 Radford (McCracken,Sheehan,Pender,Quiggin,c:Vlandis) 2  5:32.27   0.00  +0.00
2 10.08 CGS (Monagahan,Gibson,Duncan,Payten,c:Matley) 5  5:35.33   3.06  +3.06
3 10.04 Kinross Wolaroi (Denison,Brooker,Denison,Fisher,c:Wright) 4  5:37.23   1.90  +4.96
4 10.06 Radford (Tam,Tkalcevic,Williams,Weber,c:Grieve) 3  6:03.19  25.96 +30.92
5 10.01 CGS (Greenberg,Russell-Uren,Bancroft,Fuller,c:Matley) 1  6:07.20   4.01 +34.93

Progress : 

Race 17 Schoolboys' double scull Heat 1

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 18 Schoolboys' double scull Heat 2

1 11.04 Marist (Waldren,McCormack) 2  6:19.22   0.00  +0.00
2 11.12 Gippsland Grammar (Dyer,Smith) 4  6:25.80   6.58  +6.58
3 11.08 Radford (Cotterill,Chiswell) 3  6:28.27   2.47  +9.05
4 11.11 Gippsland Grammar (Candy,Battams) 1  6:37.51   9.24 +18.29
5 11.09 Radford (Gordon,Murray) 6  6:48.77  11.26 +29.55

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 Schoolboys' Year 8 single scull Heat 1

1 12.01 BMRC (Lewis Habraken) 2  4:13.91   0.00  +0.00
2 12.08 Hunter Valley Gram (Miles Cole-Clarke) 6  4:22.02   8.11  +8.11
3 12.06 Kinross Wolaroi (Matthew Simpson) 5  4:24.79   2.77 +10.88
4 12.07 Kinross Wolaroi (Nigel Bowers) 4  4:54.69  29.90 +40.78
5 12.03 CGS (Aonghus Stevens) 3  5:05.37  10.68 +51.46

12.04 Dara (Connor O'Byrne) 1 DNS
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 20 Schoolboys' Year 8 single scull Heat 2

1 12.02 CGS (Adrian Trowell) 1  4:17.28   0.00  +0.00
2 12.10 Hunter Valley Gram (Damon Mills) 6  4:17.36   0.08  +0.08
3 12.09 Hunter Valley Gram (Ben Sagar-Haller) 2  4:48.95  31.59 +31.67
4 12.05 Dara (Ben Russell) 5  5:06.60  17.65 +49.32

12.12 Hunter Valley Gram (Ben Youngman) 3 SCRATCHED
12.07 Kinross Wolaroi (Nigel Bowers) 4         

Progress : 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 21 Schoolboys' Year 9 coxed quad Heat 1

1 13.08 Kinross Wolaroi (Pickford,Borowski,Fenton,Michell,c:Fleming) 5  3:29.49   0.00  +0.00
2 13.02 CGS (Moore,Ethell,Baker,Barnier,c:Purnell) 1  3:36.04   6.55  +6.55
3 13.07 Kinross Wolaroi (Fletcher,Whittaker,Nagy,Bennett,c:Patrick) 2  3:40.33   4.29 +10.84
4 13.09 Radford (Lymn,Wodzinski,Marshall,Donohue,c:Lymn) 6  3:49.23   8.90 +19.74
5 13.03 CGS (Whiting,Pugh,Vuong,Sheridan,c:Meadows-Batagol) 4  3:57.08   7.85 +27.59
6 13.06 Dara (Baseler,Slarke,Kelly,Rowe,c:Thompson) 3  4:01.08   4.00 +31.59

Progress : 1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated (Race 37)
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 22 Schoolboys' Year 9 coxed quad Heat 2

1 13.11 Hunter Valley Gram (Riorden,Morton,Clements,Bond,c:Bond) 3  3:40.25   0.00  +0.00
2 13.04 CGS (Nicholls,Wadham,Daley,Robertson,c:Farshid) 4  3:42.90   2.65  +2.65
3 13.01 CGS (Archinal,McMahon,Lattimore,Lowe,c:Greenberg) 5  3:54.83  11.93 +14.58
4 13.05 Dara (Conolan,McAlister,O'Byrne,Curtis,c:Russell) 2  3:57.49   2.66 +17.24
5 13.10 Radford (Churchill,Gooding,Pender,McLean,c:Tkalcevic) 1  4:02.63   5.14 +22.38

Progress : 1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated (Race 37)

Race 23 Schoolboys' single scull Division 1 Heat 1

CONSOLIDATED

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 24 Schoolboys' single scull Division 1 Heat 2

1 16.02 CGS (Nicholas Barnier) 5  6:41.22   0.00  +0.00
2 16.01 CGS (Bradley Carron-Arthur) 3  7:22.38  41.16 +41.16
3 16.06 Kinross Wolaroi (Borjan Kosarac) 2  7:29.20   6.82 +47.98

16.04 Dara (Joseph Gubler) 4 SCRATCHED
Progress : 

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 25 Schoolboys' coxed quad Straight Final

1 01.02 Radford (Priestley,Gordon*,Cotterill,Chiswell,c:Gleeson) 2  5:57.39   0.00  +0.00
2 01.03 Gippsland Grammar (Candy,Battams,Dyer,Smith,c:Fay) 3  5:58.57   1.18  +1.18
3 01.01 CGS (Tamsitt,Thorman,Smith-Roberts,Tridgell,c:Ford) 4  6:04.44   5.87  +7.05

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 26 Schholboys Year 10 single scull Final

1 02.13 Marist (Henry Waldren) 1  6:00.09   0.00  +0.00
2 02.10 CGS (Daniel Payten) 3  6:29.50  29.41 +29.41
3 02.12 CGS (James Chen) 6  6:56.87  27.37 +56.78

02.04 CGS (Luke Monagahan) 2 SCRATCHED
02.02 CGS (Nicholas Duncan) 4 SCRATCHED
02.06 CGS (Thomas Walmsley) 5 SCRATCHED

Race 27 Schoolboys' Year 9 double scull Final

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 28 Schoolboys' Year 10 coxed eight Straight Final

1
04.02 Kinross Wolaroi
(Bennett,Nagy,Schwebel,Pickford,Fenton,Michell,Borowski,Colgan,c:Fleming) 4  4:56.54   0.00  +0.00

2
04.01 CGS
(Martin,Smith,Monagahan,Walls,Payten,Chen,Gibson,Abbey,c:Matley) 3  5:20.77  24.23 +24.23

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 29 Schoolboys' Year 8 coxed quad Final

1 05.08 Kinross Wolaroi (Green,Travers-Jones,Trethowan,Simpson,c:Hicks) 4  3:44.38   0.00  +0.00
2 05.11 Hunter Valley Gram (Peruch,Youngman,Morton,Cole-Clarke,c:Bond) 3  3:47.34   2.96  +2.96
3 05.03 CGS (Swan,Trowell,Wild Taylor,Vickers,c:Buda) 2  4:08.00  20.66 +23.62
4 05.01 CGS (Napier,Wayte,Carroll,Balmaks,c:Blumenthal) 6  4:14.61   6.61 +30.23
5 05.07 Dara (Michelin-Beard,Mitra,Duffy,Cummins,c:Fife) 5  4:23.41   8.80 +39.03
6 05.05 CGS (Stevens,Percival,McDonald Crowley,Maple,c:Peake) 1  4:32.19   8.78 +47.81
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 30 Schoolboys' single scull Division 2 Final

1 06.09 Kinross Wolaroi (Borjan Kosarac) 2  7:15.25   0.00  +0.00
2 06.10 Radford (Alexander Slater) 5  7:56.36  41.11 +41.11

06.05 CGS (Andrew Latour) 1 DNS
06.06 CGS (Anthony Tridgell) 3 DNS
06.02 CGS (Benjamin Wise) 4 DNS

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 31 Schoolboys' coxed four Straight Final

1 07.03 CGS (Greig,Carron-Arthur,Wise,Barnier,c:Winkworth) 5  6:10.07   0.00  +0.00
2 07.04 Kinross Wolaroi (Houston,Ferguson,Conn,Sheldrake,c:Rogers) 3  6:17.02   6.95  +6.95
3 07.02 CGS (Miller,Martin,McGruddy,Mardus,c:Greenberg) 2  6:24.08   7.06 +14.01
4 07.01 CGS (Lawrence,Hart,Zhang,Miller,c:Mearns) 4  6:43.82  19.74 +33.75

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 32 Schoolboys' Year 9 single scull Final

1 08.18 Hunter Valley Gram (Conrad Bond) 6  4:03.75   0.00  +0.00
2 08.17 Kinross Wolaroi (Matthew Whittaker) 2  4:17.15  13.40 +13.40
3 08.07 CGS (Timothy Lowe) 3  4:20.96   3.81 +17.21
4 08.09 Dara (Dylan Conolan) 1  4:24.60   3.64 +20.85
5 08.01 CGS (Lukas Whiting) 4  4:25.04   0.44 +21.29
6 08.06 CGS (Steve McMahon) 5  4:26.98   1.94 +23.23

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 33 Schoolboys' Year 8 double scull Final

1 09.09 Hunter Valley Gram (Morton,Youngman) 3  3:56.58   0.00  +0.00
2 09.07 Hunter Valley Gram (Peruch,Cole-Clarke) 2  4:10.54  13.96 +13.96
3 09.08 Hunter Valley Gram (Sagar-Haller,Mills) 4  4:18.15   7.61 +21.57
4 09.06 Kinross Wolaroi (Travers-Jones,Trethowan) 1  4:23.19   5.04 +26.61
5 09.01 CGS (Cusack,Gibbs) 6  4:29.94   6.75 +33.36
6 09.05 Dara (Duffy,Cummins) 5  4:30.78   0.84 +34.20

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 34 Schoolboys' Year 10 coxed quad Final

1 10.05 Kinross Wolaroi (Morrison,Wills,Ferguson,Colgan,c:Tang) 3  5:16.72   0.00  +0.00
2 10.07 Radford (McCracken,Sheehan,Pender,Quiggin,c:Vlandis) 4  5:20.69   3.97  +3.97
3 10.04 Kinross Wolaroi (Denison,Brooker,Denison,Fisher,c:Wright) 6  5:26.24   5.55  +9.52
4 10.08 CGS (Monagahan,Gibson,Duncan,Payten,c:Matley) 5  5:28.31   2.07 +11.59
5 10.03 CGS (Martin,Monagahan,Smith,Abbey,c:Bartlett) 2  5:54.88  26.57 +38.16

10.02 CGS (Collins,Knell,Walmsley,Skacel,c:Greenberg) 1 DNS

Race 35 Schoolboys' double scull Final

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 36 Schoolboys' Year 8 single scull Final

1 12.01 BMRC (Lewis Habraken) 3  4:12.56   0.00  +0.00
2 12.02 CGS (Adrian Trowell) 4  4:13.59   1.03  +1.03
3 12.08 Hunter Valley Gram (Miles Cole-Clarke) 2  4:26.65  13.06 +14.09
4 12.06 Kinross Wolaroi (Matthew Simpson) 1  4:27.13   0.48 +14.57
5 12.10 Hunter Valley Gram (Damon Mills) 5  4:30.52   3.39 +17.96
6 12.09 Hunter Valley Gram (Ben Sagar-Haller) 6  5:07.20  36.68 +54.64
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 37 Schoolboys' Year 9 coxed quad Final

1 13.02 CGS (Moore,Ethell,Baker,Barnier,c:Purnell) 2  3:24.25   0.00  +0.00
2 13.08 Kinross Wolaroi (Pickford,Borowski,Fenton,Michell,c:Fleming) 3  3:30.20   5.95  +5.95
3 13.11 Hunter Valley Gram (Riorden,Morton,Clements,Bond,c:Bond) 4  3:33.69   3.49  +9.44
4 13.07 Kinross Wolaroi (Fletcher,Whittaker,Nagy,Bennett,c:Patrick) 1  3:36.41   2.72 +12.16
5 13.04 CGS (Nicholls,Wadham,Daley,Robertson,c:Farshid) 5  3:43.72   7.31 +19.47
6 13.01 CGS (Archinal,McMahon,Lattimore,Lowe,c:Greenberg) 6  3:55.07  11.35 +30.82

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 38 Schoolboys' Year 10 double scull Straight Final

1 14.04 Radford (Pender,Quiggin) 5  5:46.51   0.00  +0.00
2 14.01 Kinross Wolaroi (Denison,Ferguson) 4  6:03.04  16.53 +16.53
3 14.05 Radford (McCracken,Sheehan) 1  6:12.26   9.22 +25.75
4 14.02 Radford (Tkalcevic,Tam) 2  6:32.17  19.91 +45.66
5 14.03 Radford (Williams,Weber) 3  6:49.75  17.58 +63.24

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 39 Schoolboys' coxed eight Straight Final

1
15.02 CGS
(Lawrence,Tamsitt,Smith-Roberts,Tridgell,Greig,Carron-Arthur,Wise,Barnier,c:Winkworth) 2  5:38.25   0.00  +0.00

2
15.03 Kinross Wolaroi
(Borowski,Michell,Fenton,Colgan,Ferguson,Houston,Conn,Sheldrake,c:Rogers) 3  5:50.59  12.34 +12.34
15.01 CGS
(Miller,Martin,McGruddy,Mardus,Hart,Zhang,Miller,Thorman,c:Ford) 4         

Race 40 Schoolboys' single scull Division 1 Final

CANCELLED


